PUBLIC NOTICE

FY 2024 - 2025 MEETINGS
EVERETT TOWNSHIP

The Everett Township Board will meet on the following dates. All meetings will begin at
1 p.m. and will take place at the Everett Township Hall, 1516 E. 8" Street, White Cloud.

Tuesday, April 16, 2024

Tuesday, May 21, 2024
Tuesday, June 18, 2024
Tuesday, July 16, 2024

Tuesday, August 20, 2024
Tuesday, September 17, 2024

Tuesday, October 15, 2024
Tuesday, November 19, 2024
Tuesday, December 17, 2024
Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Tuesday, February 18, 2025
Tuesday, March 18, 2025

The Everett Township Planning Commission will meet on the following dates. All
meetings will begin at 7 p.m. and will take place at the Everett Township Hall, 1516 E. 8"

Street, White Cloud.

Monday, April 08, 2024

Monday, May 13, 2024
Monday, June 10, 2024
Monday, July 08, 2024

Monday, October 14, 2024
Monday, November 11, 2024
Monday, December 09, 2024
Monday, January 13, 2025

Monday, August 12, 2024 Monday, February 10, 2025
Monday, September 09, 2024 Monday, March 10, 2025

The Big Prairie/Everett Cemetery Board will meet on the following dates. All meetings
will begin at 7:00 p.m. and will take place at the locations listed.

Thursday, May 16, 2024 Cemetery Chapel, corner of 20™ St. and Pine
Thursday, August 15, 2024 Cemetery Chapel, corner of 20™ St. and Pine
Thursday, November 21, 2024 Everett Township Hall, 1516 E. 8th Street
Thursday, March 20, 2025 Big Prairie Township Hall, 2815 S. Elm
(Budget Meeting)

Pamela Chaffee, Clerk, Everett Township, 1516 E. 8" Street, White Cloud, MI 49349
This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976,
as amended.



